H \$120.00 230785 1041195

Comparable to Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

TO: Mail Stop Assignments, Director, U.S. Patent & Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).	
1. Name of conveying party(ies) and execution date:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ics):
Execution Date Marilyn L. McGreal November 24, 2004 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ■ No	Name: SafetvWise LLC Street Address: 15 Silo Ridge Road West City: Orland Park State: Illinois Zip: 60462 Additional name(s) address(es) attached? □ Yes ☑ No.
3. Nature of conveyance:	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
 A. Patent Application Number(s): U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/411,952; U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 60/576,057; and U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 60/601,818 	B. Patent Number(s):
Additional numbers attached: □ Yes 図 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Wood, Phillips, Katz, Clark & Mortimer Citicorp Center, Suite 3800 500 West Madison Street Chicago, Illinois 60661-2511 Phone: (312) 876-1800	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: three 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. SIGNATURE	
Allen J. Hoover Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachment, and documents: two	

PATENT REEL: 015439 FRAME: 0243

ASSIGNMENT

This assignment is made on 11/24/04, 2004, by Marilyn L. McGreal, an individual residing in Palos Heights, Illinois, hereinafter "Assignor", to SafetyWise LLC, an Illinois Limited Liability Company having a postal address at 15 Silo Ridge Road West, Orland Park, Illinois, hereinafter "Assignee".

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged hereby. Assignor hereby assigns the entire, right, title and interest in and to the following properties:

- United States Patent Application Serial No. 10/411,952, which was filed on April 11, 2003, and which was published on December 11, 2003, as United States Patent Application Publication No. US 2003/0227389 A1, and any and all provisional rights defined by 35 U.S.C. § 154(d) and arising from its publication;
- International Application No. PCT/US03/11251, which was filed on April 11, 2003, and which was published on October 23, 2003, as International Publication No. WO 03/088167 A2, and any and all of its national and regional phases including its national phase in Canada and its national phase in Great Britain;
- United States Provisional Patent Application No. 60/576,057, which was filed on June 1, 2004; and
- United States Provisional Patent Application No. 60/601,818, which was filed on August 14, 2004;

together with any and all rights under United States iaw, under other applicable law, or under international treaties, agreements, and arrangements including the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property to claim the priority or benefit of any of the applications identified in sub-parts (1) through (4) above, together with any and all United States, International, and foreign patent applications claiming priority or benefit of any of the applications identified in sub-parts (1) through (4) above; and together with any and all resulting patents.

Marilyn L. McGreel

State of Illinois)

County of Cook)

Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL
ISSA SESCUSOU
NOTABY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINGIS
My Commission Eron (\$03/10/2/05

RECORDED: 12/09/2004

РАТЕ**NT** REEL: 015439 FRAME; 0244>